508466580 03/28/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI129698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VALLON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	04/21/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GRI Bio, Inc.	
Street Address:	2223 Avenida De La Playa #208	
City:	La Jolla	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92037	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62455227
Application Number:	15591677
Application Number:	15943131
Application Number:	16679983
Application Number:	18071244
Application Number:	17322316
PCT Number:	US1817019
PCT Number:	US2217300

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178121277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (619)588-2849

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com,sarah.forsse@mcneillbaur.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Forsse

Address Line 1: 125 Cambridge Park Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01309-0999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Forsse
SIGNATURE:	Sarah Forsse

PATENT REEL: 066947 FRAME: 0311 508466580

DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2023-04-21_Vallon-GRI_Name_ Change#page1.tif		
source=2023-04-21 Vallon-GRI Name	Change#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 066947 FRAME: 0312

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VALLON

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VALLON

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "GRI BIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023, AT 9:39 O'CLOCK

A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023 AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

E STORY OF THE STO

Authentication: 203189779 Date: 04-21-23

6705195 8100 SR# 20231561106

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 066947 FRAME: 0313

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Vallon Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: Effective at 10:02 a.m. Eastern time on April 21, 2023, Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be, and it hereby is, amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is GRI Bio, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and shall be effective at 10:02 a.m. Eastern time on April 21, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed this 21st day of April, 2023.

VALLON PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: /s/ W. Marc Hertz

Name: W. Marc Hertz

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:36 AM 04/21/2023
FILED 09:39 AM 04/21/2023
SR 20231561106 - File Number 6705195

RECORDED: 03/28/2024 REEL: 066947 FRAME: 0314